Whitmer High School

5601 Clegg Dr Toledo, OH 43613

School Phone: 419-473-8382

Fax: 419-473-8461

Email: sflemmin@wls4kids.org

Superintendent

Dr. Kadee Anstadt

Day
S Saturday

S Saturday
S Sunday

Saturday
Sunday
Friday
Saturday

Sunday

Friday
Saturday
Friday

Saturday

Saturday

Sunday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Friday
Saturday

Date

Nov.

Nov.

Nov.

Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.

Nov.

Dec.
Dec.
Dec.

Dec.

Dec.

Dec.

Dec.

Dec.

Dec.

Dec.

Jan.
Jan.

19

20

25

26

27

02
03
16

17

17

18

27

28

29

30

06
07

11/09/2022

Principal
Jennifer Bronikowski

Athletic Director
Sean Flemmings

Varsity Ice Hockey (Boys)

2022-2023

Opponent Place
Fremont Ross High School Ice House
(PREVIEW GAME #1)
Troy HS Athletic Dept (PREVIEW  Ice House
GAME #2)
Beavercreek HS (PREVIEW GAME Ice House
#3)
@ Bedford HS Ice House

@ Archbishop Alter HS

@ Lakewood HS-Lakewood
(NORMANDY
TOURNAMENT---GAME 1)

@ OPEN (NORMANDY
TOURNAMENT---GAME 2)

@ OPEN (NORMANDY
TOURNAMENT---GAME 3)

* @ Springfield HS (Holland)
* Lake High School-Millbury
@ Bishop Watterson HS

(PRE-CHRISTMAS
TOURNAMENT--GAME #1)

@ Cuyahoga Valley Christian
Acad. (PRE-CHRISTMAS
TOURNAMENT--GAME #2)

@ Theodore Roosevelt HS
(PRE-CHRISTMAS
TOURNAMENT--GAME #3)

@ OPEN (PRE-CHRISTMAS
TOURNAMENT--GAME #4)

@ Normandy High School (CVCA

CHRISTMAS
TOURNAMENT--GAME #1)

@ Cuyahoga Valley Christian
Acad. (CVCA CHRISTMAS
TOURNAMENT--GAME #2)

@ Twinsburg High School (CVCA

CHRISTMAS
TOURNAMENT--GAME #3)

@ OPEN (CONSOLATION OR
CHAMPIONSHIP GAME)

*@ Clay High School
* Sylvania Southview

* = League Event

Kettering Recreation Complex
Michael Reis Ice Rink

Michael Reis Ice Rink
Michael Reis Ice Rink

Tam O'Shanter
Ice House
Kent State Ice Arena

Kent State Ice Arena

Kent State Ice Arena

Kent State Ice Arena

Dan Kostel Recreation Center

Dan Kostel Recreation Center

Dan Kostel Recreation Center

Dan Kostel Recreation Center

Ice House
Ice House

Report generated by Schedule Star 866-448-9438

Time
8:00PM

5:00PM

12:30PM

6:00PM
3:00PM
4:00PM
TBA

TBA

9:00PM
7:00PM
7:10PM

7:30AM

3:30PM

TBA

4:30PM

7:00PM

4:30PM

TBA

7:00PM
7:00PM



Sunday
Friday

Saturday
Saturday
Sunday
Friday
Saturday

Jan.

Jan.

Jan.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.

22

27

28
04
05
10
11

Bedford HS (TEACHER Ice House
APPRECIAATION GAME)

@ Lincoln High School (GAHANNA To Be Announced
LINCOLN/COLUMBUS AREA)

* @ Sylvania Southview Tam O'Shanter
* Springfield HS (Holland) Ice House
Lincoln High School Ice House
* @ Lake High School-Millbury BGSU Ice Rink
* Clay High School Ice House

5:00PM

9:30PM

9:00PM
7:00PM
3:30PM
6:00PM
9:30PM

11/09/2022  * = League Event Report generated by Schedule Star 866-448-9438



	11/09/2022      * = League Event                   Report generated by Schedule Star 866-448-9438                                      

