## **Whitmer High School**

5601 Clegg Dr Toledo, OH 43613

School Phone: 419-473-8382 Fax: 419-473-8461 Email: sflemmin@wls4kids.org

SuperintendentPrincipalAthletic DirectorDr. Kadee AnstadtJennifer BronikowskiSean Flemmings

## Varsity Ice Hockey (Boys)

2022-2023

S Saturday         Nov. 05         Fremont Ross High School (PREVIEW GAME #1)         Ice House         8:00PM           S Saturday         Nov. 12         Troy HS Athletic Dept (PREVIEW GAME #1)         Ice House         5:00PM           S Sunday         Nov. 13         Beavercreek HS (PREVIEW GAME #2)         Ice House         6:00PM           S Sunday         Nov. 19         ® Bedford HS         Ice House         6:00PM           Sunday         Nov. 20         @ Archbishop Alter HS         Kettering Recreation Complex         3:00PM           Friday         Nov. 25         © Lakewood HS-Lakewood (NORMANDY TOURNAMENTGAME 1)         Michael Reis Ice Rink         4:00PM           Saturday         Nov. 26         © OPEN (NORMANDY TOURNAMENTGAME 2)         Michael Reis Ice Rink         TBA           Sunday         Nov. 27         @ OPEN (NORMANDY TOURNAMENTGAME 2)         Michael Reis Ice Rink         TBA           Friday         Dec. 02         * @ Springfield HS (Holland)         Tam O'Shanter         9:00PM           Saturday         Dec. 16         @ Bishop waterson HS (PRE-CHRISTMAS)         Kent State Ice Arena         7:30AM           Saturday         Dec. 17         @ Cuyahoga Valley Christian Acad. (PRE-CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENTGAME #3)         Kent State Ice Arena         7:30AM           Sunday	<u>Day</u>	<u>Date</u>	<u>Opponent</u>	<u>Place</u>	<u>Time</u>
S Sunday	S Saturday	Nov. 05		Ice House	8:00PM
Saturday         Nov. 19         @ Bedford HS         Ice House         6:00PM           Sunday         Nov. 20         @ Archbishop Alter HS         Kettering Recreation Complex         3:00PM           Friday         Nov. 25         @ Lakewood HS-Lakewood (NORMANDY TOURNAMENTGAME 1)         Michael Reis Ice Rink         4:00PM           Saturday         Nov. 26         @ OPEN (NORMANDY TOURNAMENTGAME 2)         Michael Reis Ice Rink         TBA           Sunday         Nov. 27         @ OPEN (NORMANDY TOURNAMENTGAME 2)         Michael Reis Ice Rink         TBA           Friday         Dec. 02         *@ Springfield HS (Holland)         Tam O'Shanter         9:00PM           Saturday         Dec. 16         @ Bishop Watterson HS (PRE-CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENTGAME #1)         Kent State Ice Arena         7:30AM           Saturday         Dec. 17         @ Cuyahoga Valley Christian Acad. (PRE-CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENTGAME #3)         Kent State Ice Arena         3:30PM           Saturday         Dec. 17         @ Theodore Roosevelt HS (PRE-CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENTGAME #3)         Kent State Ice Arena         7:30AM           Sunday         Dec. 18         @ OPEN (PRE-CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENTGAME #4)         Kent State Ice Arena         TBA           Tuesday         Dec. 27         @ Normandy High School (CVCA CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENTGAME #1)         Dan Kostel	S Saturday	Nov. 12	• •	Ice House	5:00PM
Sunday         Nov. 20         @ Archbishop Alter HS         Kettering Recreation Complex         3:00PM           Friday         Nov. 25         @ Lakewood HS-Lakewood (NORMANDY TOURNAMENTGAME 1)         Michael Reis Ice Rink         4:00PM           Saturday         Nov. 26         @ OPEN (NORMANDY TOURNAMENTGAME 2)         Michael Reis Ice Rink         TBA           Friday         Dec. 02         * @ OPEN (NORMANDY TOURNAMENTGAME 3)         Michael Reis Ice Rink         TBA           Friday         Dec. 02         * @ OPEN (NORMANDY TOURNAMENTGAME 3)         Michael Reis Ice Rink         TBA           Friday         Dec. 02         * @ OPEN (NORMANDY TOURNAMENTGAME 3)         Tournament Declared Springfield HS (Holland)         Tam O'Shanter         9:00PM           Saturday         Dec. 16         @ Bishop Watterson HS (PRE-CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENTGAME #1)         Kent State Ice Arena         7:10PM           Saturday         Dec. 17         @ Cuyahoga Valley Christian Acad. (PRE-CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENTGAME #3)         Kent State Ice Arena         3:30PM           Sunday         Dec. 17         @ Theodore Roosevelt HS (PRE-CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENTGAME #4)         Kent State Ice Arena         TBA           Tuesday         Dec. 27         @ Normandy High School (CVCA CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENTGAME #1)         Dan Kostel Recreation Center Acad. (CVCA CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENTGAME #2)         Dan Ko	S Sunday	Nov. 13	•	Ice House	12:30PM
Friday         Nov. 25         @ Lakewood HS-Lakewood (NORMANDY TOURNAMENT—GAME 1)         Michael Reis Ice Rink         4:00PM           Saturday         Nov. 26         @ OPEN (NORMANDY TOURNAMENT—GAME 2)         Michael Reis Ice Rink         TBA           Sunday         Nov. 27         @ OPEN (NORMANDY TOURNAMENT—GAME 2)         Michael Reis Ice Rink         TBA           Friday         Dec. 02         * @ Springfield HS (Holland)         Tam O'Shanter         9:00PM           Saturday         Dec. 03         * Lake High School-Millbury         Ice House         7:00PM           Friday         Dec. 16         @ Bishop Watterson HS (PRE-CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENT—GAME #1)         Kent State Ice Arena         7:30AM           Saturday         Dec. 17         @ Cuyahoga Valley Christian Acad. (PRE-CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENT—GAME #2)         Kent State Ice Arena         3:30PM           Saturday         Dec. 17         @ Theodore Roosevelt HS (PRE-CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENT—GAME #3)         Kent State Ice Arena         TBA           Sunday         Dec. 18         @ OPEN (PRE-CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENT—GAME #3)         Kent State Ice Arena         TBA           Tuesday         Dec. 27         @ Normandy High School (CVCA CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENT—GAME #2)         Dan Kostel Recreation Center         7:00PM           Wednesday         Dec. 29         @ Twinsburg High School (CVCA CHRISTMAS TOU	Saturday	Nov. 19	@ Bedford HS	Ice House	6:00PM
Nov. 26	Sunday	Nov. 20	@ Archbishop Alter HS	Kettering Recreation Complex	3:00PM
TOURNAMENTGAME 2)SundayNov. 27@ OPEN (NORMANDY TOURNAMENTGAME 3)Michael Reis Ice RinkTBAFridayDec. 02* @ Springfield HS (Holland)Tam O'Shanter9:00PMSaturdayDec. 03* Lake High School-MillburyIce House7:00PMFridayDec. 16@ Bishop Watterson HS (PRE-CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENTGAME #1)Kent State Ice Arena7:10PMSaturdayDec. 17@ Cuyahoga Valley Christian Acad. (PRE-CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENTGAME #2)Kent State Ice Arena7:30AMSaturdayDec. 17@ Theodore Roosevelt HS (PRE-CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENTGAME #3)Kent State Ice Arena3:30PMSundayDec. 18@ OPEN (PRE-CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENT-GAME #4)Kent State Ice ArenaTBATuesdayDec. 27@ Normandy High School (CVCA CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENT-GAME #1)Dan Kostel Recreation Center Acad. (CVCA CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENT-GAME #2)Dan Kostel Recreation Center Acad. (CVCA CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENT-GAME #2)ThursdayDec. 29@ Twinsburg High School (CVCA CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENT-GAME #3)Dan Kostel Recreation Center Acad. (CVCA CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENT-GAME #3)Dan Kostel Recreation Center CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENT-GAME #3)Dan Kostel Recreation Center CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENT-GAME #3)Tounkament-GAME #3)FridayDec. 30@ OPEN (CONSOLATION OR CHAMPIONSHIP GAME)Dan Kostel Recreation Center CHAMPIONSHIP GAME)TBA	Friday	Nov. 25	(NORMANDY	Michael Reis Ice Rink	4:00PM
Friday Dec. 02 *@ Springfield HS (Holland) Tam O'Shanter 9:00PM Saturday Dec. 03 *Lake High School-Millbury Ice House 7:00PM Friday Dec. 16 @ Bishop Watterson HS (PRE-CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENT-GAME #1)  Saturday Dec. 17 @ Cuyahoga Valley Christian Acad. (PRE-CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENT-GAME #2)  Saturday Dec. 17 @ Theodore Roosevelt HS (PRE-CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENT-GAME #3)  Sunday Dec. 18 @ OPEN (PRE-CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENT-GAME #4)  Tuesday Dec. 27 @ Normandy High School (CVCA CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENT-GAME #1)  Wednesday Dec. 28 @ Cuyahoga Valley Christian Acad. (CVCA CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENT-GAME #1)  Wednesday Dec. 28 @ Cuyahoga Valley Christian Acad. (CVCA CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENT-GAME #1)  Friday Dec. 29 @ Twinsburg High School (CVCA CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENT-GAME #2)  Friday Dec. 30 @ OPEN (CONSOLATION OR CHAMPIONSHIP GAME)  Friday Jan. 06 *@ Clay High School Ice House 7:00PM	Saturday	Nov. 26	= •	Michael Reis Ice Rink	TBA
SaturdayDec. 03* Lake High School-MillburyIce House7:00PMFridayDec. 16@ Bishop Watterson HS (PRE-CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENT-GAME #1)Kent State Ice Arena7:10PMSaturdayDec. 17@ Cuyahoga Valley Christian Acad. (PRE-CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENT-GAME #2)Kent State Ice Arena7:30AMSaturdayDec. 17@ Theodore Roosevelt HS (PRE-CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENT-GAME #3)Kent State Ice Arena3:30PMSundayDec. 18@ OPEN (PRE-CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENT-GAME #4)Kent State Ice ArenaTBATuesdayDec. 27@ Normandy High School (CVCA CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENT-GAME #1)Dan Kostel Recreation Center Acad. (CVCA CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENT-GAME #2)4:30PMThursdayDec. 28@ Cuyahoga Valley Christian Acad. (CVCA CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENT-GAME #2)Dan Kostel Recreation Center CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENT-GAME #3)Dan Kostel Recreation Center CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENT-GAME #3)4:30PMFridayDec. 30@ OPEN (CONSOLATION OR CHAMPIONSHIP GAME)Dan Kostel Recreation CenterTBAFridayJan. 06* @ Clay High SchoolIce House7:00PM	Sunday	Nov. 27	<u> </u>	Michael Reis Ice Rink	TBA
FridayDec. 16@ Bishop Watterson HS (PRE-CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENTGAME #1)Kent State Ice Arena7:10PMSaturdayDec. 17@ Cuyahoga Valley Christian Acad. (PRE-CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENTGAME #2)Kent State Ice Arena7:30AMSaturdayDec. 17@ Theodore Roosevelt HS (PRE-CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENTGAME #3)Kent State Ice Arena3:30PMSundayDec. 18@ OPEN (PRE-CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENTGAME #4)Kent State Ice ArenaTBATuesdayDec. 27@ Normandy High School (CVCA CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENTGAME #1)Dan Kostel Recreation Center CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENTGAME #2)4:30PMThursdayDec. 29@ Cuyahoga Valley Christian Acad. (CVCA CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENTGAME #2)Dan Kostel Recreation Center CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENTGAME #3)TOUR Kostel Recreation Center CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENTGAME #3)Dan Kostel Recreation Center CHAMPIONSHIP GAME)4:30PMFridayDec. 30@ OPEN (CONSOLATION OR CHAMPIONSHIP GAME)Dan Kostel Recreation CenterTBAFridayJan. 06* @ Clay High SchoolIce House7:00PM	Friday	Dec. 02	* @ Springfield HS (Holland)	Tam O'Shanter	9:00PM
CPRE-CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENTGAME #1)   Saturday   Dec. 17   @ Cuyahoga Valley Christian Acad. (PRE-CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENTGAME #2)   Saturday   Dec. 17   @ Theodore Roosevelt HS (PRE-CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENTGAME #3)   Sunday   Dec. 18   @ OPEN (PRE-CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENTGAME #4)   Tuesday   Dec. 27   @ Normandy High School (CVCA Dan Kostel Recreation Center CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENTGAME #1)   Dan Kostel Recreation Center Acad. (CVCA CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENTGAME #1)   Dan Kostel Recreation Center Acad. (CVCA CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENTGAME #2)   Dan Kostel Recreation Center Acad. (CVCA CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENTGAME #2)   Dan Kostel Recreation Center Acad. (CVCA CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENTGAME #2)   Dan Kostel Recreation Center Acad. (CVCA CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENTGAME #2)   Dan Kostel Recreation Center Acad. (CVCA CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENTGAME #3)   Dan Kostel Recreation Center CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENTGAME #3)   Dan Kostel Recreation Center CHAMPIONSHIP GAME)   Dan Kostel Recreation Center TBA	Saturday	Dec. 03	* Lake High School-Millbury	Ice House	7:00PM
Acad. (PRE-CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENT-GAME #2)  Saturday  Dec. 17  @ Theodore Roosevelt HS (PRE-CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENT-GAME #3)  Sunday  Dec. 18  @ OPEN (PRE-CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENT-GAME #4)  Tuesday  Dec. 27  @ Normandy High School (CVCA CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENT-GAME #1)  Wednesday  Dec. 28  @ Cuyahoga Valley Christian Acad. (CVCA CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENT-GAME #2)  Thursday  Dec. 29  @ Twinsburg High School (CVCA Dan Kostel Recreation Center Acad. (CVCA CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENT-GAME #2)  Friday  Dec. 30  @ OPEN (CONSOLATION OR CHAMPIONSHIP GAME)  Friday  Jan. 06  *@ Clay High School  Ice House  Tournament  Tename #2)  Tournament  Tename #3)	Friday	Dec. 16	(PRE-CHRISTMAS	Kent State Ice Arena	7:10PM
Composition   Composition	Saturday	Dec. 17	Acad. (PRE-CHRISTMAS	Kent State Ice Arena	7:30AM
TOURNAMENTGAME #4)  Tuesday Dec. 27 @ Normandy High School (CVCA CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENTGAME #1)  Wednesday Dec. 28 @ Cuyahoga Valley Christian Acad. (CVCA CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENTGAME #2)  Thursday Dec. 29 @ Twinsburg High School (CVCA Dan Kostel Recreation Center CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENTGAME #2)  Friday Dec. 30 @ OPEN (CONSOLATION OR CHAMPIONSHIP GAME)  Friday Jan. 06 *@ Clay High School Ice House 7:00PM	Saturday	Dec. 17	(PRE-CHRISTMAS	Kent State Ice Arena	3:30PM
CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENTGAME #1)WednesdayDec. 28@ Cuyahoga Valley Christian Acad. (CVCA CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENTGAME #2)Dan Kostel Recreation Center Dan Kostel Recreation Center CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENTGAME #3)4:30PMFridayDec. 30@ OPEN (CONSOLATION OR CHAMPIONSHIP GAME)Dan Kostel Recreation Center Dan Kostel Recreation CenterTBAFridayJan. 06* @ Clay High SchoolIce House7:00PM	Sunday	Dec. 18	= •	Kent State Ice Arena	TBA
Acad. (CVCA CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENTGAME #2)  Thursday Dec. 29 @ Twinsburg High School (CVCA Dan Kostel Recreation Center CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENTGAME #3)  Friday Dec. 30 @ OPEN (CONSOLATION OR CHAMPIONSHIP GAME)  Friday Jan. 06 *@ Clay High School Ice House 7:00PM	Tuesday	Dec. 27	CHRISTMAS	Dan Kostel Recreation Center	4:30PM
CHRISTMAS TOURNAMENTGAME #3)  Friday Dec. 30 @ OPEN (CONSOLATION OR CHAMPIONSHIP GAME)  Friday Jan. 06 *@ Clay High School Ice House 7:00PM	Wednesday	Dec. 28	Acad. (CVCA CHRISTMAS	Dan Kostel Recreation Center	7:00PM
CHAMPIONSHIP GAME)  Friday Jan. 06 * @ Clay High School Ice House 7:00PM	Thursday	Dec. 29	CHRISTMAS	Dan Kostel Recreation Center	4:30PM
	Friday	Dec. 30		<b>Dan Kostel Recreation Center</b>	ТВА
Saturday Jan. 07 * Sylvania Southview Ice House 7:00PM	Friday	Jan. 06	* @ Clay High School	Ice House	7:00PM
	Saturday	Jan. 07	* Sylvania Southview	Ice House	7:00PM

Sunday	Jan. 22	Bedford HS ( <i>TEACHER</i> APPRECIAATION GAME)	Ice House	5:00PM
Friday	Jan. 27	@ Lincoln High School (GAHANNA LINCOLN/COLUMBUS AREA)	To Be Announced	9:30PM
Saturday	Jan. 28	* @ Sylvania Southview	Tam O'Shanter	9:00PM
Saturday	Feb. 04	* Springfield HS (Holland)	Ice House	7:00PM
Sunday	Feb. 05	Lincoln High School	Ice House	3:30PM
Friday	Feb. 10	* @ Lake High School-Millbury	BGSU Ice Rink	6:00PM
Saturday	Feb. 11	* Clay High School	Ice House	9:30PM